= W =

Ks BB e R S S R S = =T - TN B e NV )

Pursuant to 1C 20-40-18-6. the Frontier School Corporation plan contains a listing of all proposcd capital expenditures that
exceed $10,000 that are expected 1o be acquired within the three (3) years immediately following the year the plan was adopted.

Capital Projects Plan Adoption Date: 8/15/2025

Asset Description*
Frontier Elementary School Playground Swing Sets
Purchase Two Sets of Classroom Student Seating at Frontier Jr-Sr High School
Picnic Tables and Benches for Elementary Playgrounds
Purchase New Riding Lawnmower for Grounds Department
Replace Countertops at Frontier Elementary School
Purchase and Install four adjustable glass backboards at Frontier Jr-Sr High School

Acquisition Amount
$15.000
$25.000
$21.000
$17.500
$90.000
$100,000



Pursuant to IC 20-40-18-6, the Frontier School Corporation plan contains a listing of all
proposed projects that are capital in nature that exceed $10,000 that are expected to begin
within the three (3) years immediately following the year the plan was adopted.

Capital Projects Plan Adoption Date:

15-Sep-25

Project Description*

Estimated
Start Date

Estimated
End Date

Estimated
Project Cost

Replace Frontier
Elementary
Countertops

6/1/2026

8/1/2026

$90,000.00

Purchase and replace

four admustable glass

backboards at Frontier
Jr-Sr High School

06/1/2026

8/1/2026

$100,000.00

Purchase and install
new swingsets at
Frontier Elementary
School

6/1/2026

8/1/2026

$15,000.00

Purchase 8 picnic
tables, 12 benches and
associated anchorings
for elementary school

playground areas

6/1/2026

8/1/2026

$21,000.00




23

24

25

Note: Project Description may include a description of the project including physical location,
scope of work, and/or internal project name or tracking number.
Additional sheets may be added if necessary



