Pursuant to IC 20-40-18-6, the Frontier School Corporation plan contains a listing of all proposed capital expenditures that exceed \$10,000 that are expected to be acquired within the three (3) years immediately following the year the plan was adopted.

î	Capital Projects Plan Adoption Date:	8/15/2025	
	Asset Description*		Acquisition Amount
1	Frontier Elementary School Playgro	und Swing Sets	\$15,000
2	Purchase Two Sets of Classroom Student Seating	at Frontier Jr-Sr High School	\$25,000
3	Picnic Tables and Benches for Elemen	tary Playgrounds	\$21,000
4	Purchase New Riding Lawnmower for G	rounds Department	\$17,500
5	Replace Countertops at Frontier Eler	mentary School	\$90,000
6	Purchase and Install four adjustable glass backboard	s at Frontier Jr-Sr High School	\$100,000
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			

Pursuant to IC 20-40-18-6, the Frontier School Corporation plan contains a listing of all proposed projects that are capital in nature that exceed \$10,000 that are expected to begin within the three (3) years immediately following the year the plan was adopted.

Capital Projects Plan Adoption Date:

15-Sep-25

	Desired Description	Estimated Start Date	Estimated	Estimated
	Project Description*	Start Date	End Date	Project Cost
	Replace Frontier			
1	Elementary Countertops	6/1/2026	8/1/2026	\$90,000.00
1	Countertops	0/1/2020	8/1/2020	\$90,000.00
	Purchase and replace			
	four admustable glass			
	backboards at Frontier			
2	Jr-Sr High School	6/1/2026	8/1/2026	\$100,000.00
_	Purchase and install	0/1/2020	0/1/2020	Ψ100,000.00
	new swingsets at			
	Frontier Elementary			
3	School	6/1/2026	8/1/2026	\$15,000.00
	Purchase 8 picnic			
	tables, 12 benches and			
	associated anchorings			
	for elementary school			
4	playground areas	6/1/2026	8/1/2026	\$21,000.00
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13 14				
15				
16				
17				
18				-
19				
20				
21				
22				

23		
24		
25		

Note: Project Description may include a description of the project including physical location, scope of work, and/or internal project name or tracking number.

Additional sheets may be added if necessary